File No: A-19011/16/2021-P-II-Part(2) //(E-220315)
Government of India
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
(P-II Section)

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jorbagh Road, New Delhi-110003

Dated: 12.07.2024

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon expiry of the winding up period of Shri Kshitij Jain (IRS: 2011) on 09.07.2024, sanctioned vide Office Order of even number dated 19.06.2024, he is hereby placed on Compulsory Wait in this Ministry w.e.f. 10.07.2024 till his posting under central staffing scheme or until further orders, whichever is earlier, in pursuance of the DoPT OM No. 31/16/2024-EO(MM-I) dated 08.07.2024.

2. Shri Kshitij Jain (IRS:2011) will continue to draw his salary and other allowances from MoEFCC for the period of his compulsory wait in the Ministry.

(Naveen Kumar)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Distribution:-

- 1. Shri Kshitij Jain (IRS: 2011), MoEFCC
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Minister EF&CC.
- 3. PSO to Secretary (EF&CC)/ PSO to DGF&SS.
- PPS to Addl. Secretaries/PSO to AS&FA/PPS to Joint Secretaries/PPS to Sr. EA/EA/PPS to DDG(Stats.)/PPS to CCA, MoEF&CC.
- 5. Deputy Secretary, MM Division, DoPT, North Block, New Delhi 110001
- 6. Under Secretary (Ad. II), Room No. 47-B, Department of Revenue, MoF, North Block, New Delhi 110001.
- 7. Pay and Accounts Officer, MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- 8. DDO (Cash), MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- 9. Under Secretary (IT)/ Consultant (IT) for updation on website
- 10. Hindi Section, MoEF&CC for Hindi version.
- 11. GA/ GC/ P.I/ APAR Cell/ Parliament/ NAEB/ NRCD/ Protocol/ IWSU /RTI Cell/ Vigilance Cell / IFC/ Reception Officer;
- 12. Service Book/Guard Folder/Spare Copies/Personal File.

File No: A-19011/16/2021-P-II-Part(2) //(E-220315)
Government of India
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
(P-II Section)

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jorbagh Road, New Delhi-110003

Dated: 12.07.2024

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon expiry of the winding up period of Shri Kshitij Jain (IRS: 2011) on 09.07.2024, sanctioned vide Office Order of even number dated 19.06.2024, he is hereby placed on Compulsory Wait in this Ministry w.e.f. 10.07.2024 till his posting under central staffing scheme or until further orders, whichever is earlier, in pursuance of the DoPT OM No. 31/16/2024-EO(MM-I) dated 08.07.2024.

2. Shri Kshitij Jain (IRS:2011) will continue to draw his salary and other allowances from MoEFCC for the period of his compulsory wait in the Ministry.

(Naveen Kumar)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Distribution:-

- 1. Shri Kshitij Jain (IRS: 2011), MoEFCC
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Minister EF&CC.
- 3. PSO to Secretary (EF&CC)/ PSO to DGF&SS.
- PPS to Addl. Secretaries/PSO to AS&FA/PPS to Joint Secretaries/PPS to Sr. EA/EA/PPS to DDG(Stats.)/PPS to CCA, MoEF&CC.
- 5. Deputy Secretary, MM Division, DoPT, North Block, New Delhi 110001
- 6. Under Secretary (Ad. II), Room No. 47-B, Department of Revenue, MoF, North Block, New Delhi 110001.
- 7. Pay and Accounts Officer, MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- 8. DDO (Cash), MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- 9. Under Secretary (IT)/ Consultant (IT) for updation on website
- 10. Hindi Section, MoEF&CC for Hindi version.
- 11. GA/ GC/ P.I/ APAR Cell/ Parliament/ NAEB/ NRCD/ Protocol/ IWSU /RTI Cell/ Vigilance Cell / IFC/ Reception Officer;
- 12. Service Book/Guard Folder/Spare Copies/Personal File.